5
5
4
4
3
3
2
2
1
1
D D
C C
B B
A A
12V= max 3A,USB and AMP Power Supply
5VSB=100mA
180905
Change footprint and value 200617
180903
Change FS9 to MF-MSMF250/16
180905
180905
Change L543,L542,L5,L537,L515 to DLP11TB800UL2L 180914
L542 Swap pin 180917
L537 and U8272 Swap pin 200622
181022
181022
181022
190415
190415
L543 and U8275 Swap pin 200622
L537 and U8272 Swap pin 200701
200630
200630
200630
200702
200702
200702
200702
200702
update library of U2826 200702
200702
200702
200702 200702
200702
LEVEL             SETTINGS
  0      Option 1: Tie 1 kΩ  5% to GND.
         Option 2: Tie directly to GND.
  R      Tie 20 kΩ  5% to GND.
  F      Float (leave pin open)
  1      Option 1: Tie 1 kΩ  5% to VCC.
         Option 2: Tie directly to VCC.
EQ SETTING #
     1
     2
     3
     4
     5
     6
     7
     8
     9
     10
     11
     12
     13
     14
     15
     16
CHx_EQ2 PIN LEVEL
        0
        0
        0
        0
        R
        R
        R
        R
        F
        F
        F
        F
        1
        1
        1
        1
CHx_EQ1 PIN LEVEL
        0
        R
        F
        1
        0
        R
        F
        1
        0
        R
        F
        1
        0
        R
        F
        1
EQ GAIN at 2.5GHz / 5 GHz (dB)
           1.0 / 3.6
           2.1 / 5.5
           3.0 / 6.8
           4.0 / 8.1
           4.6 / 9.0
           5.5 / 10.0
           6.2 / 10.8
           6.9 / 11.6
           7.3 / 11.9
           7.9 / 12.6
           8.4 / 13.1
           9.0 / 13.7
           9.4 / 14.1
           9.9 / 14.6
           10.3 / 14.9
           10.7 / 15.3
200702
U2DP4_RPP4
PN4
U2DP4_R
U2DM4_RU2DM4_R
U2DM4_R
U2DP4_R
USB3RP5_T
USB3RN5_T
USB3TP5_T
USB3TN5_TUSB3TN5_T
USB3TN5_T
USB3TP5_T
USB3RP5_P
USB3RN5_N
USB3RP5_T
USB3RN5_T
USB3TN5_N
USB3TP5_P USB3TP5_T
AUDIO_R
AUDIO_L
U2DP6_RPP6
PN6
U2DP6_R
U2DM6_RU2DM6_R
U2DM8_RPN8
PP8 U2DP8_R
U2DM8_R
U2DP8_R
U2DP6_R
U2DM6_R
U2DP8_R
U2DM8_R
USB3RP5_P
USB3RN5_N
USB3TP5_P
USB3TN5_N
USB3RN5_T
USB3RP5_T
+12V_OPIO VSYS
+5V_STBY
+V3.3S
+V3.3S
+V3.3S
+V3.3S
+V3.3S
USB_PN49
USB_PP49
OPIO_PWR_BTN_N 37
LOUT_AMP_C 24
ROUT_AMP_C 24
USB_PN69
USB_PP69
USB_PN89
USB_PP89
USB3RN511
USB3RP511
USB3TN511
USB3TP511
Title
Size Module Name: Rev
Date: Sheet o f
07
USB-C-ITX to OPIO
PC Partner
Custom
41Thursday, July 02, 2020 43
A502-07
Title
Size Module Name: Rev
Date: Sheet o f
07
USB-C-ITX to OPIO
PC Partner
Custom
41Thursday, July 02, 2020 43
A502-07
Title
Size Module Name: Rev
Date: Sheet o f
07
USB-C-ITX to OPIO
PC Partner
Custom
41Thursday, July 02, 2020 43
A502-07
R3413 0/N
.
FS9 MF-MSMF250/16
FS14 MF-MSMF250/16
R3515 1K
L542
DLP11TB800UL2L_80 OHM
4 3
1 2
L515
DLP11TB800UL2L_80 OHM
4 3
1 2
L543
DLP11TB800UL2L_80 OHM
4 3
1 2
U8273
RCLAMP0542T
CH1
1
NC2
6
NC1
5
CH2
2
GND2
4
GND1
3
R3049 20K/NC
R1190 0/N.
U2826
TUSB1002AI
V
C
C
1
C
H
1_
E
Q
1
2
C
H
1_
E
Q
2
3
C
FG
1
4
E
N
5
G
N
D
6
MODE
7 RX1N
8 RX1P
9 GND
10 TX2N
11 TX2P
12
V
C
C
13
D
C
B
O
O
S
T#
14
C
FG
2
15
C
H
2_
E
Q
1
16
C
H
2_
E
Q
2
17
G
N
D
18
RX2P
19
RX2N
20
GND
21
TX1P
22
TX1N
23
RSVD1
24
PAD
25
C2905
10uF_0603
R3032 1K/NC R3036 20K/NC
U22
AOZ8802ADI
CH1
1
NC2
6
NC1
5
CH2
2
GND2
4
GND1
3
R3044 20K/NC
C1778 10UF/25V_X7R
R3033 1K/NC
R3511 1K/NC
C1777 0.1UF/25V_X7R
R3050 20K/NC
USB5
632723300011_usb3.1_Type-C_WE
SHIELD2
G2
SHIELD3
M1
U_D-
A7
VBUS4
B9
L_D-
B7
L_D+
B6
CC1
A5
SHIELD1
G1
SHIELD4
M2L_SSRX-
A10
L_SSRX+
A11
CC2
B5
L_SSTX-
B3
L_SSTX+
B2
U_D+
A6
U_SSRX-
B10
VBUS1
A4
VBUS3
B4VBUS2
A9
U_SSRX+
B11
U_SSTX-
A3
U_SSTX+
A2
SHIELD5
M3
SHIELD6
M4
SBU1
A8
SBU2
B8
GND1
A1
GND2
A12
GND3
B1
GND4
B12
R3510
220K_1%
L5
DLP11TB800UL2L_80 OHM
4 3
1 2
R3041 1K/NC
R3034 20K/NC
C2906
0.1uF
R2962
220K_1%
R3346 0/N
.
D50
uClamp0501T
R3040 1K/NC
R401 0/N.
C2014 0.33uF_16V_X7R
R3045 1K/NC
R3037 1K/NC
D49
uClamp0501T
R3410 0/N.
C1958
0.1UF_16V
R3412 0/N.
C2015 0.33uF_16V_X7R
R3051 1K/NC
L537
DLP11TB800UL2L_80 OHM
4 3
1 2
R3512 20K/NC
C2908 0.1uF_16V_X7R
C2907
0.1uF
R3038 20K/NC
R3347 0/N.
C2909 0.1uF_16V_X7R
C2016 0.1uF_16V_X7R
D61
uClamp0501T
R3514 1K/NC
U8274
AOZ8802ADI
CH1
1
NC2
6
NC1
5
CH2
2
GND2
4
GND1
3
U8275
AOZ8802ADI
CH1
1
NC2
6
NC1
5
CH2
2
GND2
4
GND1
3
R399 0/N
.
R3047 1K/NC
R3513 1K
C2910 0.1uF_16V_X7R
R1189 0/N
.
R3035 20K/NC
R3411 0/N
.
U8272
RCLAMP0542T
CH1
1
NC2
6
NC1
5
CH2
2
GND2
4
GND1
3
C2911 0.1uF_16V_X7R
C2017 0.1uF_16V_X7R